/AAO

Nepal eMRTD

Enrollment Center
Achham
Arghakhanchi
Baglung
Baitadi
Bajhang
Bajura
Banke
Bara
Bardiya
Bhaktapur
Bhojpur
Burtibang
Butwal
Chitwan
DAO Kathmandu
Dadeldhura
Dailekh
Damak
Dang
Darchula
Dhading
Dhankuta
Dhanusha
Dharan
Dolakha
Dolpa
Doti
Eastern Rukum
Gaurigung
Gaushala
Gorkha
Gulmi
Hariwan
Humla
Huwass
llam
Jajarkot
Jhapa
Jumla
Kailali
Kalikot
Kanchanpur
Kapilvastu
Kaski
Kavrepalanchok
Khotang
Kohalpur

Location Code
ACM
AGK
BLG
BTD
BJG
BJR
BNK
BAR
BRD
BKT
BHP
BTG
BTL
CWN
KTM
DLA
DIH
DMK
DNG
DRL
DHA
DHK
DSH
DRN
DLK
DOL
DTI
RKE
GUG
GSL
GRK
GLM
HBN
HML
HUS
ILM
JKT
JHP
JML
KAI
KKT
KNP
KPV
KAS
KVK
KHT
KHP

01-Feb-23
Total No of Enrollments
11
37
17
12

68
38
66
68
32
25
43
100
200
12
25
52
40

70
58
92
24
21

18

15
11
53
40
33

o

71
22
131

65

49
108
57
79
43
20




6 Lahan LHN 41
< Lalitpur LTP 38
0 Lamahi LMH 5
Lamjung LMJ 35

Lekhnath LKN 22

Mahottari MHT 8

Makawanpur MKR 107

Manang MNG 3

Morang MRG 86

Mugu MGU 0

Mustang MST 4

Myagdi MGD 41

Nawalparasi East NPE 88

Nawalparasi West NPW 73

Nuwakot NWK 46

Okhaldhunga OKD 14

Palpa PLP 80

Panchthar PNC 55

Parbat PBT 25

Parsa PRS 19

Pyuthan PYT 28

Ramechhap RMC 48

Rasuwa RAS 17

Rautahat RTH 67

Rolpa ROL 42

Rupandehi RPD 170

Salyan SLN 35

Sankhuwasabha SKB 29

Saptari STR 64

Sarlahi SAR 48

Sindhuli SIN a0

Sindhupalchok SPK 86

Siraha SHA 64

Solukhumbu SoL 20

Sunsari SUR 122

Surkhet SKT 72

Syangja SYG 29

Tanahun TNH 84

Taplejung TPJ 29

Tehrathum TEH 13

Tikapur TKP 19

Tulsipur TSP 49

Udayapur UDP 50

Urlabari uLB 42

Waling WLG 47

Western Rukum RKW 25

Yedukuha YDK 4

Q.
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NCG, Guangzhou GzZ 0

NCG, Hong Kong HKZ 5

NCG, Jeddah SAY 16

NCG, Kolkata INY 0

NCG, Lhasa LXZ 0

NE, Abu Dhabi AEZ 82

NE, Bangkok THZ 3

NE, Beijing CNz 0

NE, Berlin DEZ 4

NE, Brasilia BRZ 0

NE, Brussels BEZ 3

NE, Cairo EGZ 0

NE, Canberra AUZ 50

NE, Colombo LKZ 0

NE, Copenhagen DKz 3

NE, Dhaka BDZ 0

NE, Doha QAZ 89

% NE, Islamabad PKZ 0
7‘) NE, Kuala Lumpur MYZ 0
w) NE, Kuwait KWz 26
s NE, London GBZ 19
NE, Manama BHZ 12

NE, Moscow RUZ 1

NE, Muscat omz 1

NE, New Delhi INZ 2

NE, Ottawa CAZ 0

NE, Paris FRZ 3

NE, Pretoria ZAZ 0

NE, Riyadh SAZ 59

NE, Seoul KRZ 11

NE, Spain ESP 2

NE, Tel Aviv ILZ 3

NE, Tokyo Pz 37

NE, Vienna AUT 1

NE, Washington D.C. usz 14

NE, Yangon MMZ 0

NPM, Geneva CHZ 0

NPM, New York usy 15

TOTAL 6147



